applicable community property laws, each person identified in the table possesses sole voting and investment power
with respect to all Ordinary Shares held by them. Class A Ordinary Shares subject to options and warrants currently
exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of May 1, 2007, and not subject to repurchase as of that date, are deemed to
be outstanding for calculating the percentage of outstanding shares of the person holding these options, but are not
deemed to be outstanding for calculating the percentage of any other person. Applicable percentage ownership in the
following table is based on 21,664,393 Ordinary Shares outstanding as of May 1, 2007. Unless otherwise indicated,
the address of each of the named individuals is c/o 802 West Bay Road, The Grand Pavilion, P.O. Box 31110, Grand
Cayman, KY1-1205, Cayman Islands.

Beneficial ownership of principal shareholders after this
offering and the concurrent private placement offering(1)

Name and address
of beneficial owner

Beneficial ownership of principal
shareholders prior to the offering

 and the concurrent private
placement

Excluding Exercise of
Underwriters’ Option

Including Exercise of
Underwriters’ Option

Number %
Number
of Shares %

Number
of Shares %

David Einhorn(2) 3,623,370 16.73% 6,254,949 18.11% 6,254,949 17.33%
Keren Ohr Lanoar ‘‘B’’(3) 1,500,000 6.92% 1,500,000 4.34% 1,500,000 4.16%
Montpellier International
Ltd.(4) 2,000,000 9.23% 2,000,000 5.79% 2,000,000 5.54%

Edgar Filing: Greenlight Capital Re, Ltd. - Form 424B4

107

Scoggin International
Fund, Ltd.(5) 1,100,000 5.08% 1,100,000 3.18% 1,100,000 3.05%
Seneca Capital
International Ltd.(6) 1,250,000 5.77% 1,250,000 3.62% 1,250,000 3.46%
United Congregation
Mesorah(7) 1,500,000 6.92% 1,500,000 4.34% 1,500,000 4.16%
Tim Courtis(8) 94,065 * 94,065 * 94,065 *
Leonard Goldberg(9) 283,667 1.30% 283,667 * 283,667 *
Barton Hedges(10) 147,633 * 147,633 * 147,633 *
Alan Brooks(11) 61,667 * 61,667 * 61,667 *
Frank D. Lackner(12) 68,667 * 68,667 * 68,667 *
Joseph Platt(13) 75,667 * 75,667 * 75,667 *
Daniel Roitman(14) 145,670 * 145,670 * 145,670 *
Jerome Simon — * — * — *
All directors and Named
Executive Officers as a
 group (9 persons) 4,500,406 20.77% 7,131,985 20.64% 7,131,985 19.77%

* Represents less than 1% of the outstanding Ordinary Shares.
(1)Assumes that none of the existing shareholders purchases shares in the directed share program or in

the initial public offering.
(2)Prior to this offering, David Einhorn owns 3,623,370 Class B Ordinary Shares. Generally, each Class

B Ordinary Share is entitled to ten votes per share. However, Mr. Einhorn, together with his affiliates,
is limited to voting the number of Class B Ordinary Shares equal to 9.5% of the total voting power of
the total issued and outstanding Ordinary Shares. On April 20, 2007, David Einhorn transferred all of